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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce the second phase of Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) in some States of the country;

(b) if so, the details and the objectives thereof; and

(c) the funds allocated to each State for the said purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI LALCHAND KATARIA)

(a)&(b): Yes Sir. The Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana-II (PMGSY-II) Scheme is proposed with the objective of consolidation and upgradation of the existing rural road network as part of the poverty alleviation strategy.

(c): The Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana-II (PMGSY-II) Scheme is yet to be approved. As such funds have not been allocated for the purpose to the States.
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